Operating Instructions
for
Viscosity Compensated
Flow Meter / Monitor
Model: VKM
VKM
page 2 VKM 01/0619
1. Contents

VKM
VKM 01/0619 page 23
12. Order Codes
Viscosity-compensated flow switches model: VKM-1...
Measuring
range
L/min oil
Pressure loss
 P (bar) at
rated flow*
Brass Stainless
steel
Contact Connection Option
special
connection
Flow
direction
min. max.
0.01…0.07** 0.02 1.0 VKM-1101... VKM-1201... ..R0.. =  1 N/O contact
..U0.. =  1 changeover contact
..F0.. =  1 EX N/O contact
..C0.. =  1 N/O contact (cCSAus)
..D0.. =  1 changeover contact
      (cCSAus)
..G0.. =  1 ATEX N/O contact
       (model 41R57)
..H0.. =  1 ATEX changeover
      contact (model 41R57U)
..RR.. =  2 N/O contact
..UU.. =  2 changeover contact
..CC.. =  2 N/O contact (cCSAus)
..DD.. =  2 changeover contact
      (cCSAus)
..GG.. =  2 ATEX N/O contact
       (model 41R57)
..HH.. =  2 ATEX changeover
   contact (model 41R57U)
..R08 = G 1/4 ..N08 = 1/4 NPT
0 = without
option
B = outlet
female
thread
inlet
BVB
  manifold
B = from bottom
T = from top
L = from left
R = from right
0.1...0.45 0.03 0.8 VKM-1102... VKM-1202...
0.2...1.2 0.05 1.1 VKM-1103... VKM-1203...
..R08 = G 1/4
..R15 = G 1/2
..N08 = 1/4 NPT
..N15 = 1/2 NPT
0.5...2 0.07 1.2 VKM-1104... VKM-1204...
0.8...3.4 0.05 0.9 VKM-1105... VKM-1205...
3...9 0.05 0.8 VKM-1106... VKM-1206...
4...14 0.08 1.1 VKM-1107... VKM-1207... ..R15 = G 1/2
..R20 = G 3/4
..N15 = 1/2 NPT
..N20 = 3/4 NPT 5...20 0.05 1.1 VKM-1108... VKM-1208...
4...40 0.1 0.4 VKM-1109... VKM-1209...
..R20 = G 3/4
..R25 = G 1
..N20 = 3/4 NPT
..N25 = 1 NPT 5...55 0.15 1.1 VKM-1110... VKM-1210...
7...70 0.15 1.1 VKM-1111... VKM-1211...
8...80 0.15 1.1 VKM-1112... VKM-1212... ..R25= G 1 ..N25 = 1 NPT
* Pressure loss refers to water ** Viscosity range 70…400 mm2/s
Viscosity-compensated flow meters model: VKM-2...